Monterey County Health Department Environmental Health Division Emergency Response Incident Report Proposition 65 Notification

MCHD # <u>23</u>-080 CM023-00808

Incident Date: 04/22/2023				Incident Time: ~3:07 pm			
Incident Type:	 Hazardous Material Suspected Bioterrorist Threat Clandestine Drug Lab 			Sewage Restaurant Fire Other: unknown material			
Time Notified: ~ 3:07 pm				Time Completed: 6:45 pm			
Location: 851 Hellam St				City: Monterey			
Hazardous Material: Sewage				Quantity: ~25 gallons			
Physical Properties: Solid/Liquid				Physical / Health Hazards: Biohazard			
Land Use: Public		Direct/Constructed Conn Found: Yes		onnections	Entered Storm Drain System/Receivin Waters: Yes		
Environment Affected: Driveway, sidewalk				Weather / Tempe ~60 deg F		Weather / Temperature: Clear/ ~60 deg F	
Type of Container: Private lateral							
First Responder / Agency on Scene: City of Monterey Fire Dept							
Incident Commander: Captain Okon Aç			Age	jency / Telephone: (831) 649-3905			
Other Responding	Personnel / Ag	gencies / Teleph	one:				
City of Monterey F Engine 11 580 Pacific St Monterey, CA 939 (831) 646-3905		Wilson Plumbing and Ho Pacific Grove, CA 93950 (831) 375-4591					

Source Investigation Conducted? Yes		Source Identified? Yes		
Responsible Party Information: <mark>X- Do Not Invoice</mark>	Peninsula Group Realty Attn: Clayton Leehong, Property Manager 200 Aguajito Rd, Suite 201 Monterey CA, 93940 (831) 275-7999, E-Mail:			
Vehicle Information:		O.E.S. Control #: 23	-2780	NRC #:

Other Notifications:						
RWQCB	Air District	MRWPCA	🗌 DFG	□ NOAA		
Cal-EMA	🗌 FED EPA		Health Officer			

Narrative: I was contacted by dispatch at approximately 3:07 pm to contact the Monterey Fire Dept regarding a sewage release at 851 Hellam St. I spoke with City of Monterey Fire Dept (Capt Okon) and he indicate the release was from a private property and stopped, and the affected area disinfected. A small volume did go into the stormdrain at Hellam St & Monroe St. The fire dept contacted the occupants at 833 and 851 Hellam St. to advise that they minimize the usage of water at the time. I spoke with the property manager for 851 Hellam St (via phone, Clayton Lettong, Peninsula Group Realty) who indicated that it is possible the back-up could be caused by blockage at 831 Hellam St. The occupants at 833 and 851 Hellam St indicated that there was no water or sewage backing up into their residence and will minimize usage until the issue is resolved. The sewage that was released was/is not recoverable. The issue will be forwarded to the EHB Consumer Health Protection Office in Monterey and the City of Monterey Wastewater Division.

Incident Status:

□ No Further Action	☐ Health Department Follow-up Warranted				
Referred to other Agency or Department for follow-up:					
Contact information:					
Action taken:					

Form Completed By:

Matt Krenz, R. E. H. S. II

<u>04/22/2023</u> Date

Date

FOR LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A DESIGNATED GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE AND THAT I HAVE REPORTED THIS INFORMATION TO LOCAL OFFICIALS PURSUANT TO SECTION 25180.7 OF THE HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE.

Randy McMurray, R. E. H. S. Hazardous Materials Management Services, Supervisor

 Activity
 Specialist
 Start
 Stop
 Total

 Date
 Activity
 Specialist
 Start
 Stop
 Total

 MCHD 23-080,
 CM023-0080
 CM023-0080
 CM023-0080

4/22/2023	Multiple calls & the Emergency Response	Matt Krenz	3:07 pm	6:30 pm	3.5
4/22/2023	Report Writing	Matt Krenz	6:45 pm	7:15 am	0.55
make your selection - TOTAL:					4.15

MCHD 23-080, CM023-0080

(Rev. 5/21)